9/10/2020 5:58:21 PM American Student Transportation/Minnesota Charter Schools Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For INHA1 ANi INNOV HYBRID A1 AM INNOVATIONS HYBRID A Ak

Route: INHA1 AM INNOV HYBRID A1 AN Start Time: 08:20 am Total Riders: 18
Bus: 756 End Time: 09:15 am Max Load: 18
Driver: Total Time: 54:19 Route Days: MW
Anchor: INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE  Distance: 18.97 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
8:20 am START PARKVIEW PL NE@LABELLE ST NE 2
8:23 am STOP 39TH AVE NE @ VAN BUREN ST NE 1
8:25am STOP 41ST AVE NE @ JACKSON ST NE 1
8:29 am STOP 4411 MADISON ST. NE 1
8:32 am STOP 46 1/2 AVE NE @ CENTRAL AVE SERVICE RD NE 3
8:35am STOP 47TH AVE NE @ GRAND AVE NE 3
8:38am STOP GRANDVIEW WAY NE (END) 4
8:47 am STOP MONROE ST NE @ MARIGOLD TER NE 2
8:56 am STOP 7875 EAST RIVER RD NE 1

9:15am DEST INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE 18



9/10/2)20 56:58:21 PM

Route:

Bus: o977

Driver:

American Student Transportation/Minnesota Charter Schools

Bus Stop Locations For INHA2 AM INNOV HYBRID A2 AM INNOVATIONS HYBRID A Al

INHA2 AM INNOV HYBRID A2 AV Start Time:  08:29 am

End Time: 09:15am
Total Time: 45:25

Anchor:INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE Distance: 15.70 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

8:29 am
8:39 am
8:50 am
8:54 am
8:59 am
9:12 am
9:15 am

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END
DEST

Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance

Total Riders: 7

Max Load: 7

Route Days: MW
Schedule Day: Monday

Pick Up Drop Off

Page 1

MADISON ST NE@96TH LN NE

11005 TYLER ST NE

12025 TERRACE CT NE

228 126 TH AVE NW

127TH AVE NW @ HANSON BLVD NW
13142 CENTRAL AVE NE
INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE

- e e - N =



9/10/2020 5:58:21 PM

American Student Transportation/Minnesota Charter Schools

Bus Stop Locations For INHA 3AM INNOV HYBRID A3 AM INNOVATIONS HYBRID A Al

Route: INHA 3AM INNOV HYBRID A3 AV Start Time: 08:44 am

Bus:
Driver:

End Time: 09:15am
Total Time:  30:30

Anchor: INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE  Distance: 11.98 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

8:44 am
8:48 am
9:01 am
9:10 am
9:11 am
9:13 am
9:15 am

START
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END
DEST

Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance

Total Riders: 9

Max Load: 9

Route Days: MW
Schedule Day: Monday

Pick Up Drop Off

Page 1

11204/11206 BALTIMORE ST NE
11650 GOODHUE ST. NE

LEVER ST NE @ 123RD CIR NE
12751 ABERDEEN ST NE

12861 CENTRAL AVE NE

13161 DAVENPORT ST NE
INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE

- e = W N =



9/10/2020 5:59:48 PM American Student Transportation/Minnesota Charter Schools Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For INHB1Bam INNOV HYBRID 1B AM INNOVATIONS HYBRID B AN

Route: INHB1Bam INNOV HYBRID 1B AM Start Time: 08:25 am Total Riders: 21
Bus: 756 End Time: 09:15 am Max Load: 21
Driver: Total Time: 49:15 Route Days: TH
Anchor: INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE Distance: 17.76 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
8:25 am START TOWER POND CT (END)
8:25am STOP 500 TOWER POND COURT 1
8:36 am STOP 124TH AVE NW @ HUMMINGBIRD ST NW 2
8:40 am STOP HANSON BLVD NW @ 127TH AVE NW 1
8:45am STOP 228 126TH AVE NW 1
8:50 am STOP 12025 TERRACE CT NE 1
9:00 am STOP 13142 CENTRAL AVE NE 1
9:03am STOP 12861 CENTRAL AVE NE 3
9:03am STOP ABERDEEN ST NE @ CENTRAL AVE NE 3
9:05am STOP 12751 ABERDEEN ST NE 1
9:07 am STOP BALTIMORE ST NE @ 128TH AVE NE 1
9:10 am STOP 13161 DAVENPORT ST NE 5
9:12am END 13056 GOODHUE ST NE 1

9:15am DEST INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE 21



9/10/2020 5:59:48 PM American Student Transportation/Minnesota Charter Schools Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For INHB2Bam INNOV HYBRID 2B AN INNOVATIONS HYBRID B AN

Route: INHB2Bam INNOV HYBRID 2B AM Start Time: 08:19 am Total Riders: 18
Bus: 977 End Time: 09:15 am Max Load: 18
Driver: Total Time: 55:33 Route Days: TH
Anchor: INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE Distance: 29.98 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
8:19 am START CRESTVIEW DRIVEWAY No Intersection
8:20 am STOP ZANE AVEN@CRESTVIEW DR (N-end) (4-WAY STOP) 2
8:24 am STOP 75THAVEN @ 75THCIRN 1
8:29 am STOP BETHIALN N @ FLORIDA AVE N 4
8:41am STOP 4411 MADISON ST. NE 1
8:51 am STOP 7875 EAST RIVER RD NE 1
9:02am STOP 9787 Palm in lot at front door 9

9:15am DEST INNOVATIONS SCHOOL. ENTRANCE 18




9/10/2020 5:59:48 PM American Student Transportation/Minnesota Charter Schools Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For INHB3Bam INNOV HYBRID 3B AM INNOVATIONS HYBRID B AN

Route: INHB3Bam INNOV HYBRID 3B AM Start Time: 08:19 am Total Riders: 11
Bus: End Time: 09:156am Max Load: 11
Driver: Total Time: 55:40 Route Days: TH
Anchor: INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE Distance: 28.97 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
8:19 am START MADISON ST NE@96TH LN NE 2
8:26 am STOP 6TH ST NE @ 109TH AVE NE 2
8:31am STOP 11204/11206 BALTIMORE ST NE 2
8:35am STOP 11650 GOODHUE ST. NE 2
8:40 am STOP ABERDEEN ST NE @ 124TH AVE NE 1
8:50 am STOP 2748 CROSSTOWN BLVD NE 1
9:06 am END 129TH AVE NE @ Leyte Circle NE 1

9:15am DEST INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE 1"



9/10/2020 6:01:00 PM American Student Transportation/Minnesota Charter Schools Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For IN PK1AM INNOVATIONS PK AM TH INNOVATIONS PRE K MIDDAY TAKEHOMI

Route: IN PK1AM INNOVATIONS PK AM T+  Start Time:  11:15 pm Total Riders: 11
Bus: End Time: 12:20 am Max Load: 12
Driver: Total Time: 65:58 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE Distance:  24.74 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
11:15 pm ARRIVE INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE
11:25 pm ORIGIN INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE 12
11:26 pm STOP 13161 DAVENPORT ST NE 2
11:29 pm STOP 13142 CENTRAL AVE NE 1
11:31 pm STOP 12861 CENTRAL AVE NE 1
11:32 pm STOP 12751 ABERDEEN ST NE 1
11:38 pm STOP 228 126 TH AVE NW 1
11:45 pm STOP 12025 TERRACE CT NE 1
11:54 pm STOP 11650 GOODHUE ST. NE 2
11:58 pm STOP 11204/11206 BALTIMORE ST NE 1
12:08 am STOP 7875 EAST RIVER RD NE 1
12:20 am END 4411 MADISON ST. NE 1



9/10/2020 6:01:31 PM American Student Transportation/Minnesota Charter Schools Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For IN PK 1P INNOVATION PM PREK PICKUP INNOVATIONS PRE K PM PICKUF

Route: IN PK 1P INNOVATION PM PREK PICKSEart Time:  01:34 pm Total Riders: 7
Bus: End Time: 02:15 pm Max Load: 7
Driver: Total Time: 40:55 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE Distance: 17.90 mi. Schedule Day: Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
1:34 pm START HUSET PKWY NE No Intersection
1:34 pm STOP 544 HUSET PKWY NE 1
1:39 pm STOP GRANDVIEW CT NE @ GRANDVIEW WAY NE 2
1:54 pm STOP 2108 118TH LN NE 1
2:02 pm STOP 12851 CENTRAL AVE NE 1
2:02 pm STOP CENTRAL AVE NE @ ABERDEEN ST NE 1
2:09 pm STOP 13117 LONDON ST NE 1

2:15 pm DEST INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE 7



9/10/2020 6:00:23 PM American Student Transportation/Minnesota Charter Schools Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For INHB 1PM INNOV HYBRID B 1 PM INNOVATIONS HYBRID B PM

Route: INHB 1PM INNOV HYBRID B 1 PM Start Time: 04:15 pm Total Riders: 18
Bus: 756 End Time: 05:02 pm Max Load: 18
Driver: Total Time: 47:12 Route Days: TH
Anchor: INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE Distance: 14.60 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
4:15 pm ARRIVE INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE
4:25 pm ORIGIN INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE 18
4:26 pm STOP 13161 DAVENPORT ST NE 4
4:29 pm STOP 13117 LONDON ST NE 1
4:32 pm STOP 13056 GOODHUE ST NE 1
4:34 pm STOP BALTIMORE ST NE @ 128TH AVE NE 1
4:36 pm STOP ABERDEEN ST NE @ CENTRAL AVE NE 6
4:37 pm STOP 12831 ABERDEEN ST. NE 1
4:47 pm STOP 127TH AVE NW @ HANSON BLVD NW 1
4:50 pm STOP 124TH AVE NW @ HUMMINGBIRD ST NW 2
5:01 pm STOP 500 TOWER POND COURT 1

5:02 pm END TOWER POND CT (END)



9/10/2020 6:00:23 PM American Student Transportation/Minnesota Charter Schools Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For INHB 2PN INNOV HYBRID B 2 PM INNOVATIONS HYBRID B PM

Route: INHB 2PM INNOV HYBRID B 2 PM Start Time: 04:15 pm Total Riders: 19
Bus: 977 End Time: 05:15 pm Max Load: 19
Driver: Total Time: 60:05 Route Days: TH
Anchor; INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE Distance: 30.47 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time: N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
4:15 pm ARRIVE INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE
4:25 pm ORIGIN INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE 19
4:38 pm STOP 9787 Palm in lot at front door 9
4:51 pm STOP 1069 GRANDVIEW WAY NE 2
4:57 pm STOP 544 HUSET PKWY NE 1
5:09 pm STOP 75THAVEN @ 75THCIR N 1
5:14 pm STOP 7808 YATES AVE N 6

5:15 pm END 7816 YATES AVE N



9/10/2020 6:00:23 PM American Student Transportation/Minnesota Charter Schools Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For INHB 3PNV INNOV HYBRID B 3 PM INNOVATIONS HYBRID B PV

Route: INHB 3PM INNOV HYBRID B 3 PM Start Time: 04:15 pm Total Riders: 9
Bus: End Time: 05:15 pm Max Load: 9
Driver: Total Time: 60:42 Route Days: TH
Anchor: INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE Distance: 28.27 mi. Schedule Day: Tuesday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A

Distance Pick Up Drop Off
4:15 pm ORIGIN INNOVATIONS SCHOOL ENTRANCE 9
4:23 pm STOP 2748 CROSSTOWN BLVD NE 1
4:40 pm STOP Leyte Circle NE @ 129TH AVE NE 1
4:47 pm STOP ABERDEEN ST NE @ 124TH AVE NE 1
4:53 pm STOP 2108 118TH LN NE (|
5:01 pm STOP 11204/11206 BALTIMORE ST NE 1
5:09 pm STOP 6TH ST NE @ 109TH AVE NE 2
5:15 pm END 96TH LN NE @ MADISON ST NE 2



